THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Transportation Department
3400 Sunrise Road
Round Rock, Texas 78665



## **CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**

RYAN J. WILLIAMS

RESPONSES: 6

CHECKED BY: Aguirre & Fields

DATE: 9/24/2024

AGUIRRE & FIELDS
ENGINEERING INNOVATORS
1897 1199 AGGISTATION 7-79
AGUIRRA FIELDS, LP
12708 RIGHS VISTO GISTO
SUITE A-109
Austin, Texas 78727
TBPE F-739

1   100	ENSINEERIN	S INNOVATORS			ENGI	NEER	LOW	EST BID										
Mary	CONTRACT: (	Old Settlers Blvd			E.O.P.C.		Patin Construction	n	Joe Bland Construct	ion	Capital Excavation		DeNucci Constructo	rs	Chasco Constructors		G Hyatt Construction	
The second column			Addendum(s) 2		Addendum(s) 2		Addendum(s) 2		Addendum(s) 2		Addendum(s) 2		Addendum(s) 2		Addendum(s) 2			
The property of the property	HTTPM #	TEM DECEMBERAL	OTY	TINE		COCT		COST		COST		COOT		COST		COST		COST
1   100	11EM#																	
Company   Comp	2		96.00	SY	\$50.31	\$4,829.76	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$43.00	\$4,128.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$12.96	\$1,244.16
Total Intervence and Assert on Court   1750   75   110   1444   1544		()						,		,		,		,		,		\$23,781.60
Company   Comp	4					/												
THE PROPERTY OF COLUMN   THE PROPERTY   THE PROPE	5					. /		. ,		,		/		,		. ,		/
Township   Control   Con			71 1 1			,		,		,		,		. , ,		,		\$672,408.00
A STATE OF CONTROL O	8					,		,		. ,				,		,		\$159,128.55
1	9	162 6002 BLOCK SODDING			\$14.79	\$106,976.07	\$15.00	,	\$12.00	\$86,796.00	\$13.00	\$94,029.00	\$10.00	\$72,330.00		\$48,822.75	\$5.94	\$42,964.02
Section   Property		7 7				/		. ,		. ,		. ,				,		,
1			/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			,.		. ,				,		. ,		. ,		
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1																		
1							. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,			. ,	. ,			. ,	,
F.   SOUTH HE HEAVE MICHAEL COLLING AND ADDRESS   STATE OF STATE   STATE OF STATE AND ADDRESS   STATE OF STATE AND ADDRESS   STATE OF STATE AND ADDRESS   STATE AND		*****				. ,		,				/		,		,		\$4,677.48
STATES   S	16	260 6002 LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	919.00	TON	\$375.72	\$345,286.68	\$350.00	\$321,650.00	\$395.00	\$363,005.00	\$300.00	\$275,700.00	\$340.00	\$312,460.00	\$290.00	\$266,510.00	\$356.40	\$327,531.60
Part   Company		~ / /	,			,		,		,				,.				
1400   1400						. //		. , . ,		, . ,		,,		, ,		,,		. / /
1																		
2-9-16		( )				. ,				** *,* * * * * *		,		4.0,000.00			4	/
15   15   15   15   15   15   15   15								,		,		,				,		\$77,457,60
Second Confect Confe		7(7				,		,		,		,		,		,	4-01100	\$3,510,00
Second Colors (CAP)	24	416 6034 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	44.00	LF	\$617.66	\$27,177.04	\$720.00	\$31,680.00	\$795.00	\$34,980.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00	\$620.00	\$27,280.00	\$625.00	\$27,500.00	\$395.55	\$17,404.20
30   10   10   10   10   10   10   10	25	420 6013 CL C CONC (ABUT)			\$1,500.00	\$146,250.00		\$146,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$160,875.00	\$1,350.00	\$131,625.00		\$117,000.00		\$160,875.00	\$1,365.12	\$133,099.20
12   12   12   13   13   13   13   13		` ′				,	. /	,	. /	,	. /	. ,	. ,	,	. /	,	. /-	
\$\frac{1}{2} \overline{\text{2}} \																		
1	20		-,			,		4.05,500.00		. ,		,		,		,		/
\$\frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1}{2} \\ \frac{1} \\ \frac{1} \\		** *				,		. ,		*** /* * * * * *		,.		,		4.5,000.00		
\$\frac{1}{2}   \qq\q               \qua						,	4000.00	,		** * 7 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		,	000000	,		,	4.0	\$227,532.00
Main	32		2,056.32	LF				,		,		,		,		,		\$340,519.19
Section   Content   Cont	33	432 6002 RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	222.00	CY	\$700.00	\$155,400.00	\$550.00	\$122,100.00	\$400.00	\$88,800.00	\$940.00	\$208,680.00	\$250.00	\$55,500.00	\$760.00	\$168,720.00	\$510.00	\$113,220.00
\$\ Total INFAR_PRIONE_COMMON_COMMON_CONTENTS N   \$1500   \$55,0000   \$		`						,										
37   02   NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEMALS A SPACE THICKNESS   7,400   577   580,00   582,000   512,000   513,000   514,																		
38   43   F.R. CONCRETE DELIVENAY   73.00   57   \$5.00   \$5.200   \$1.200   \$1.200   \$1.500	50	A A				. ,		,		,		,	,	,		,		
94   42-007-STR STEEL (AISC NON-BRIDG)   484-00   148-0						,		4.00,.00.00		,		,		,		,		,
40   450 00   841   7 C 211   1						,		,		,		,		,		,		\$7,260.00
42		,				/		,		** */* * * * * *				,		,		\$240,413.94
44 44 4600 R CPIFE CLIII (48 IN)	41	450 6048 RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B)		LF	\$205.81	\$10,290.50		\$10,000.00		\$7,500.00	\$182.00	\$9,100.00				\$7,750.00	\$101.89	\$5,094.36
44 94 4009 RC PIEC (LIII/34 IN) 683.00 LF 515.00 \$130.05 90 513.00 \$152.00 \$152.00 \$152.50 \$152.00 \$152.50 \$15														,				
45 464600 REPIE (CLIIIX6 DN) 56300 FF 521500 512500 512500 51500 51500 51500 51500 51500 52500 52500 52700 5						/		,		,		,		,		/		,
46 64 6400 RC PIPE (CL III) 64 N) 1,461.00 LF 5,341.00 \$319,164.00 \$219,000 \$329,000						,		,				,		,		,		
47 646600 RC PPE-CL III/42 IN 1,000 00		, A ,				. /		,		,		,		,			4-01111	,
48 46 6601 SINLET (COMPLICPCO)SFTNONE) 1500 EA \$1,200 0 \$138,000 0 \$17,000 0 \$7,500 0 \$12,000 0 \$312,000 0 \$32,000 0	10											,						
\$50   \$65 6011 NLET (COMPLIP(CO)(SFT)(KIGHT)   \$100   EA   \$9,500.00   \$152,000.00   \$512,000.00	48	` ' ' ' '				\$138,040.00						\$112,200.00	\$2,600.00					
\$65   \$65   \$65   \$65   \$10   \$65   \$60   \$10					,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	. ,	,	,	,	,	\$124,707.99
52 465 6022 INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(SFT)(LEFT) 5.00 EA \$10,500.00 \$52,500.00 \$17,000.00 \$88,000.00 \$9,500.00 \$10,300.00 \$10,300.00 \$48,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$84,000.00 \$10,00		X X X																
53 465 6023 INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(SFT)(RIGHT) 6.00 EA \$10,500.00 \$63,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$84,000.00 \$9,500.00 \$10,300.00 \$61,800.00 \$10,8						,	/		,			,	. ,	,	,			
54 465 6071 INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(4FTX4FT) 2.00 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 \$52,		100 0000 111111 (			,		4-1,000100	400,000.00		/		,	Q 1,000100	4-1,000.00	,	,	,	,
55 465 6074 INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(SFTXSFT) 4.00 EA \$10,750.00 \$43,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$48,000.00 \$34					,	,	. ,	,	,	,		,	. ,	,	,	,	,	\$18,526.80
56 465 6076 INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(6FTX6FT) 2.00 EA \$15,400.00 \$30,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$9,200.00 \$18,400.00 \$9,200.00 \$14,400.00 \$14,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$16,646.61 \$32,929.22 \$7 465 6158 INLET (COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT) 1.00 EA \$8,850.00 \$8,850.00 \$7,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,933.16 \$5,																		\$56,461.36
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	56					\$30,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00										\$32,929.22
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$						,		,	,					,	,	,	,	\$5,933.16
$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$							,	. ,	,	,	,	,	. /	. ,			,	\$27,824.05
61 496 6002 REMOV STR (INLET) 1.00 EA \$1,238.95 \$1,238.95 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$500						,	,	,	,	,	,	,	. ,	. ,	/	,		\$6,844.31
62 496 6007 REMOV STR (PIPE) 20.00 LF \$40.38 \$807.60 \$100.00 \$2,000.00 \$30.00 \$50.00 \$51.00 \$400.00 \$51.00 \$40.00 \$51.00 \$50.00		(-11 -11 -1)				,	,	,	/	,	/	,	. ,	,		,	. /	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
63 496 6043 REMOV STR (SMALL FENCE) 6,449.00 LF \$9.04 \$58,298.96 \$3.00 \$19,347.00 \$5.00 \$32,245.00 \$4.00 \$25,796.00 \$8.00 \$51,592.00 \$3.00 \$19,347.00 \$1.00 \$6449.00 \$4.								. ,	,		. ,							\$100.00
64 500 6001 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS \$1,745,514.44 \$20,000.00 \$365,000.00 \$365,000.00 \$1,400,000.00 \$1,400,000.00 \$1,400,000.00 \$750,000.00 \$874,000.00 \$874,000.00 \$8874,000.00 \$683,000.00 \$683,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,000,000 \$								. ,										\$6,449.00
65 502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 12.00 MO \$10,680.03 \$128,160.36 \$1,500.00 \$18,000.00 \$3,670.00 \$90,000.00 \$3,670.00 \$4,040.00 \$8,500.00 \$102,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,871.80 \$46,461.60																		\$683,000.00
66 506 6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 530.00 LF \$46.81 \$24,809.30 \$50.00 \$26,500.00 \$50.00 \$26,500.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$38,550.00 \$38,550.00 \$38,550.00 \$38,750.					,			,	,	,	,		,	,	. ,	,		\$46,461.60
	66	506 6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	530.00	LF	\$46.81	\$24,809.30	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	\$36.72	\$19,461.60

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK Transportation Department 3400 Sunrise Road Round Rock, Texas 78665



## **CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED CHECKED BY: Aguirre & Fields DATE: 9/24/2024

RESPONSES: 6

AGUIRRE & FIELDS
ENGINEERING INNOVATORS
THE FIRM REGISTATION \* 139
Aguirre & Fields L P
12708 Rista Vista Cir
Sulle A-109
Austin, Texas 78727 TBPE F-739

				ENGIN	EER	LOW	EST BID										
CONTRACT: Old Settlers Blvd  LOCATION: Round Rock TX  DATE: September 24, 2024			E.O.P.C.		Patin Construction	n	Joe Bland Constru	action	Capital Excavation		DeNucci Constructo	ors	Chasco Construct	ors	G Hyatt Construction		
			Addendum(s) 2		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		
ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST										
67	506 6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	530.00	LF	\$15.97	\$8,464.10	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$18.00	\$9,540.00	\$26.00	\$13,780.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$21.60	\$11,448.00
68	506 6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	200.00	SY	\$43.55	\$8,710.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.60	\$4,320.00
69	506 6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	200.00	SY	\$14.42	\$2,884.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.80	\$2,160.00
70	529 6005 CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	15,655.00	LF	\$55.14	\$863,216.70	\$18.00	\$281,790.00	\$22.00	\$344,410.00	\$11.00	\$172,205.00	\$14.00	\$219,170.00	\$25.00	\$391,375.00	\$5.32	\$83,353.48
71 72	529 6016 CONC CURB (TY F1) 529 6027 CONC CURB (TY C2)	17.00 28.00	LF LF	\$195.00 \$180.00	\$3,315.00 \$5,040.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$1,700.00 \$2,800.00	\$225.00 \$175.00	\$3,825.00 \$4,900.00	\$440.00 \$440.00	\$7,480.00 \$12,320.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$6,800.00 \$11,200.00	\$255.00 \$375.00	\$4,335.00 \$10,500.00	\$194.40 \$140.40	\$3,304.80 \$3,931.20
73	531 6006 CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	1.00	EA	\$4,382,34	\$4,382.34	\$2,500,00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,600,00	\$4,600.00	\$2,106.00	\$2,106.00
74	531 6010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	1.00	EA	\$4,091.33	\$4,091.33	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
75	531 6013 CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	4.00	EA	\$2,353.71	\$9,414.84	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$4,160.00	\$16,640.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,160.00	\$8,640.00
76	540 6001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	325.00	LF	\$31.74	\$10,315.50	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$29.00	\$9,425.00	\$110.00	\$35,750.00	\$28.00	\$9,100.00	\$21.00	\$6,825.00
77	540 6006 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	4.00	EA	\$2,602.62	\$10,410.48	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,460.00	\$5,840.00
78	540 6016 DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	7.00	EA	\$1,677.20	\$11,740.40	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$11,830.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$992.00	\$6,944.00
79 80	544 6001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	9.00 8.00	EA EA	\$3,672.32 \$12,000.00	\$33,050.88 \$96,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$42,000.00	\$36,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,500.00 \$320,000,00	\$4,030.00 \$39,800.00	\$36,270.00 \$318,400.00	\$3,800.00 \$30,000.00	\$34,200.00 \$240.000.00	\$3,900.00 \$36,000.00	\$35,100.00 \$288,000.00	\$495.00 \$15,000.00	\$4,455.00 \$120,000.00
80	545 6015 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(R)(W)(TL2) 610 6146 IN RD IL (TY SA) 30B-8 (250W EQ) LED	4.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$39,800.00	\$318,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$240,000.00 \$15,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$59.40	\$120,000.00 \$237.60
82	610 6162 IN RD IL (TY SA) 30T-8 (250W EQ) LED	40.00	EA	\$5,250.00	\$210,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$180,000.00	\$4,520.00	\$180,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$168,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$144,000.00	\$4.104.00	\$164,160.00
83	610 TREE PROTECTION	19.00	EA	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$230.00	\$4,370.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$378.00	\$7,182.00
84	618 6046 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	7,795.00	LF	\$30.00	\$233,850.00	\$28.00	\$218,260.00	\$22.00	\$171,490.00	\$20.00	\$155,900.00	\$18.00	\$140,310.00	\$22.00	\$171,490.00	\$22.68	\$176,790.60
85	618 6047 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	585.00	LF	\$45.00	\$26,325.00	\$75.00	\$43,875.00	\$55.00	\$32,175.00	\$55.00	\$32,175.00	\$48.00	\$28,080.00	\$57.00	\$33,345.00	\$59.40	\$34,749.00
86	618 6053 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	380.00	LF	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$31.00	\$11,780.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$25.92	\$9,849.60
87	618 6054 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	340.00	LF	\$55.00	\$18,700.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$56.00	\$19,040.00	\$67.00	\$22,780.00	\$70.20	\$23,868.00
88	618 6058 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	6,900.00	LF	\$40.00	\$276,000.00	\$50.00	\$345,000.00	\$36.00	\$248,400.00	\$36.00	\$248,400.00	\$35.00	\$241,500.00	\$36.00	\$248,400.00	\$35.64	\$245,916.00
89 90	618 6059 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE) 618 6070 CONDT (RM) (2")	190.00 1,140.00	LF LF	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$8,550.00 \$51,300.00	\$93.00 \$105.00	\$17,670.00 \$119,700.00	\$70.00 \$110.00	\$13,300.00 \$125,400.00	\$68.00 \$108.00	\$12,920.00 \$123,120.00	\$60.00 \$45.00	\$11,400.00 \$51,300.00	\$72.00 \$83.00	\$13,680.00 \$94,620.00	\$75.60 \$86.40	\$14,364.00 \$98,496.00
91	618 6078 CONDT (RM) (4")	570.00	LF	\$80.00	\$45,600.00	\$180.00	\$102,600,00	\$135.00	\$76,950.00	\$131.00	\$74,670.00	\$45.00	\$37,050.00	\$140.00	\$79,800.00	\$145.80	\$83,106.00
92	620 6007 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	9,970.00	LF	\$2.50	\$24,925.00	\$3.00	\$29,910.00	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$2.05	\$20,458.44
93	620 6008 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	17,090.00	LF	\$2.75	\$46,997.50	\$3.00	\$51,270.00	\$2.00	\$34,180.00	\$2.00	\$34,180.00	\$2.00	\$34,180.00	\$2.10	\$35,889.00	\$2.16	\$36,914.40
94	620 6009 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	230.00	LF	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$4.10	\$943.00	\$4.32	\$993.60
95	620 6010 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	460.00	LF	\$4.50	\$2,070.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$2.50	\$1,150.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.20	\$2,392.00	\$5.40	\$2,484.00
96	624 6002 GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	17.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$1,710.00	\$29,070.00	\$1,800.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,870.00	\$31,790.00	\$1,944.00	\$33,048.00
97	624 6010 GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	5.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,675.00	\$18,375.00	\$3,540.00	\$17,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,808.00	\$14,040.00
98	624 QUAZITE GROUND BOX & COVER	12.00	EA	\$1,612.05	\$19,344.60	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,170.00	\$26,040.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$3,240.00	\$38,880.00
99 100	628 6003 ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060(NS)AL(E)PS(U) 628 6213 ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	1.00	EA EA	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$9,500.00 \$6,775.00	\$9,500.00 \$6,775.00	\$9,200.00 \$6,500.00	\$9,200.00 \$6,500.00	\$9,500.00 \$9,500.00	\$9,500.00 \$9,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$7,100.00	\$10,000.00 \$7,100.00	\$10,476.00 \$7,452.00	\$10,476.00 \$7,452.00
101	628 6308 ELC SRV TY T 120/240 100(NS)GS(N)SP(U)	1.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,536.00	\$4,536.00
102	628 SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKES	644.00	LF	\$8.00	\$5,152.00	\$20.00	\$12,880.00	\$10.00	\$6,440.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,508.00	\$16.00	\$10,304.00	\$10.00	\$6,440.00	\$4.00	\$2,576.00
103	642 SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	8,101.00	LF	\$4.00	\$32,404.00	\$4.00	\$32,404.00	\$5.00	\$40,505.00	\$4.00	\$32,404.00	\$5.00	\$40,505.00	\$4.00	\$32,404.00	\$3.24	\$26,247.24
104	644 6001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1) SA(P)	11.00	EA	\$903.91	\$9,943.01	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$840.00	\$9,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$960.00	\$10,560.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00
105	644 6002 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1) SA(P-BM)	2.00	EA	\$1,350.94	\$2,701.88	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
106	644 6004 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1) SA(T)	3.00	EA	\$1,020.10	\$3,060.30	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,010.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,145.00	\$3,435.00	\$940.00	\$2,820.00
107	644 6007 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(U)	1.00	EA EA	\$996.11 \$963.91	\$996.11 \$963.91	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,450.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,450.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,390.00 \$1,580.00	\$1,390.00 \$1,580.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,290.00 \$1,375.00	\$1,290.00 \$1,375.00	\$950.00 \$950.00	\$950.00 \$950.00
108 109	644 6036 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U-BM) 662 6067 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	3,889.00	LF	\$963.91	\$5,444.60	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,3/5.00 \$3,111.20	\$950.00	\$4,620.13
110	662 6098 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6 (SLD)	9,458.00	LF	\$1.40	\$13,241,20	\$1.00	\$3,889.00	\$1.00	\$9,458.00	\$1.00	\$9,458.00	\$1.00	\$3,889.00	\$0.80	\$3,111.20	\$1.19	\$11,236.10
111	666 6036 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	1,087.00	LF	\$1.80	\$1,956.60	\$3.00	\$3,261.00	\$2.00	\$2,174.00	\$2.00	\$2,174.00	\$2.00	\$2,174.00	\$2.00	\$2,174.00	\$1.67	\$1,819.64
112	666 6042 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	132.00	LF	\$5.75	\$759.00	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$3.00	\$396.00	\$4.25	\$561.00	\$4.59	\$605.88
113	666 6048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	169.00	LF	\$12.65	\$2,137.85	\$10.00	\$1,690.00	\$8.00	\$1,352.00	\$7.00	\$1,183.00	\$8.00	\$1,352.00	\$7.50	\$1,267.50	\$26.46	\$4,471.74
114	666 6054 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	15.00	EA	\$244.29	\$3,664.35	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$243.00	\$3,645.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$245.00	\$3,675.00	\$167.40	\$2,511.00
115	666 6078 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	11.00	EA	\$268.25	\$2,950.75	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$320.00	\$3,520.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$194.40	\$2,138.40
116	666 6171 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (BRK)	120.00 18,792.00	LF LF	\$1.73 \$0.49	\$207.60 \$9,208.08	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00 \$9,396.00	\$410.00	\$49,200.00 \$9,396.00	\$11.00 \$0.65	\$1,320.00 \$12,214.80	\$1.08	\$129.60 \$20,295,36
117 118	666 6225 PAVEMENT SEALER 6" 666 6226 PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	1,087.00	LF LF	\$0.49 \$0.66	\$9,208.08 \$717.42	\$1.00 \$2.00	\$18,792.00 \$2,174.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$18,792.00 \$1,087.00	\$0.50 \$1.00	\$9,396.00	\$0.50 \$1.00	\$9,396.00 \$1,087.00	\$0.65 \$0.80	\$12,214.80 \$869.60	\$1.08 \$2.38	\$20,295.36 \$2,582.71
119	666 6230 PAVEMENT SEALER 8	169.00	LF	\$2.00	\$338.00	\$4.00	\$676.00	\$5.00	\$845.00	\$3.00	\$507.00	\$4.00	\$676.00	\$3.25	\$549.25	\$13.23	\$2,235.87
120	666 6306 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	1,914.00	LF	\$1.14	\$2,181.96	\$2.00	\$3,828.00	\$2.00	\$3,828.00	\$1.00	\$1,914.00	\$1.00	\$1,914.00	\$1.25	\$2,392.50	\$1.35	\$2,583.90
121	666 6309 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	7,557.00	LF	\$1.36	\$10,277.52	\$2.00	\$15,114.00	\$2.00	\$15,114.00	\$1.00	\$7,557.00	\$2.00	\$15,114.00	\$1.10	\$8,312.70	\$0.86	\$6,529.25
122	666 6321 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	9,201.00	LF	\$1.36	\$12,513.36	\$2.00	\$18,402.00	\$2.00	\$18,402.00	\$1.00	\$9,201.00	\$2.00	\$18,402.00	\$1.10	\$10,121.10	\$0.86	\$7,912.86
123	672 6007 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	56.00	EA	\$7.83	\$438.48	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$9.00	\$504.00	\$8.50	\$476.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$8.50	\$476.00	\$6.48	\$362.88
124	672 6009 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	54.00	EA	\$9.17	\$495.18	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$9.00	\$486.00	\$8.50	\$459.00	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$8.50	\$459.00	\$7.56	\$408.24
125	672 6010 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	96.00 3,525.00	EA LF	\$8.51	\$816.96 \$4,794.00	\$10.00	\$960.00 \$3,525,00	\$9.00	\$864.00	\$8.50	\$816.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00 \$3,525.00	\$8.50	\$816.00	\$14.04	\$1,347.84
126 127	677 6002 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6") 680 6002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	1.00	EA EA	\$1.36 \$36,000.00	\$4,794.00 \$36,000.00	\$1.00 \$58,000,00	\$3,525.00 \$58,000.00	\$5.00 \$45,000.00	\$17,625.00 \$45,000.00	\$1.00 \$43,300.00	\$3,525.00 \$43,300.00	\$1.00 \$27,000,00	\$3,525.00 \$27,000.00	\$1.00 \$47,000.00	\$3,525.00 \$47,000.00	\$1.62 \$48,600.00	\$5,710.50 \$48,600.00
127	682 6001 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	6.00	EA	\$36,000.00	\$1,794.54	\$58,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$47,000.00	\$2,490.00	\$48,600.00	\$2,592.00
120	682 6002 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	2.00	EA	\$300.87	\$601.74	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$432.00	\$864.00
129	1002 0002 VEH 310 3EC (12 JLED(OKN AKW)	2.00															
129 130	682 6003 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	6.00	EA	\$306.32	\$1,837.92	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$432.00	\$2,592.00

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Transportation Department
3400 Sunrise Road
Round Rock, Texas 78665



## **CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**

RYAN J. WILLIAMS

RESPONSES: 6

CHECKED BY: Aguirre & Fields

DATE: 9/24/2024

AGUIRRE & FIELDS
ENGINEERING INNOVATORS
THE FIRM RESIMATION - 139
Aguirre & Fleids, LP
12708 Riats Vista Cir
Sulta A-109
Austin, Texas 78/27

TBPE F-739

NTDACT	Old Sottlans Plyd			FORC		Datin Construction		Ico Pland Constru	ation	Canital Evacuation		DeNucci Construct	240	Chasas Canatanata	wo	C Hyatt Canatymatic	
LOCATION: Round Rock TX DATE: September 24, 2024					E.O.P.C. Addendum(s) 2		Patin Construction  Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		Joe Bland Construction  Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		Capital Excavation  Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		? Yes	Chasco Constructors  Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) 2 Bid Bond? Yes		G Hyatt Construction  Statement of Safety: Addendum(s) 2  Bid Bond? Yes	
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
132	ITEM DESCRIPTION  682 6005 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	<b>QTY</b> 6.00	UNIT EA	PRICE \$308.03	COST \$1,848.18	PRICE \$500.00	COST \$3,000.00	PRICE \$400.00	COST \$2,400.00	PRICE \$390.00	COST \$2,340,00	PRICE \$350.00	\$2,100,00	PRICE \$415.00	COST \$2,490,00	PRICE \$432.00	COST \$2,59
133	682 6006 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	1.00	EA	\$308.03	\$308.99	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$415.00 \$415.00	\$2,490.00 \$415.00	\$432.00	\$2,39
134	682 6018 PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	2.00	EA	\$796.44	\$1,592.88	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	\$864.00	\$1,7
135	682 6049 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC)	2.00	EA	\$192.18	\$384.36	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$239.00	\$478.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$162.00	\$3
136	682 6060 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC)	5.00	EA	\$233.42	\$1,167.10	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$209.00	\$1,045.00	\$300.00 \$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$216.00	\$1,0
137	684 6008 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(3 CONDR) 684 6030 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(4 CONDR)	545.00 191.00	LF LF	\$3.50 \$4.00	\$1,907.50 \$764.00	\$3.00 \$4.00	\$1,635.00 \$764.00	\$5.00 \$3.00	\$2,725.00 \$573.00	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$2,180.00 \$382.00	\$3.00 \$4.00	\$1,635.00 \$764.00	\$2.10 \$3.10	\$1,144.50 \$592.10	\$2.16 \$3.24	\$1,1 \$6
139	684 6033 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	607.00	LF	\$5.00	\$3,035.00	\$5.00	\$3,035.00	\$4.00	\$2,428.00	\$3.50	\$2,124.50	\$4.00	\$2,428.00	\$5.00	\$3,035.00	\$4.32	\$2,6
140	684 6046 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	455.00	LF	\$12.00	\$5,460.00	\$10.00	\$4,550.00	\$9.00	\$4,095.00	\$8.50	\$3,867.50	\$4.00	\$1,820.00	\$6.20	\$2,821.00	\$6.48	\$2,9
141	684 6079 TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	430.00	LF	\$3.50	\$1,505.00	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$2.10	\$903.00	\$2.16	\$9
142	686 6040 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(36')LUM&ILSN 686 6054 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')ILSN	1.00 1.00	EA EA	\$21,705.40 \$35,000.00	\$21,705.40 \$35,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$20,150.00 \$48,000.00	\$20,150.00 \$48,000.00	\$19,400.00 \$46,200.00	\$19,400.00 \$46,200.00	\$16,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$20,520.00 \$32,400.00	\$20,5 \$32,4
144	686 6060 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM&ILSN	1.00	EA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,2
145	687 6001 PED POLE ASSEMBLY	2.00	EA	\$3,574.17	\$7,148.34	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,048.00	\$12,0
146	688 6001 PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	2.00	EA	\$1,138.43	\$2,276.86	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,530.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$972.00	\$1,9
147 148	688 6003 PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT 752 6005 TREE REMOVAL (4" - 12" DIA)	1.00 11.00	EA EA	\$4,101.54 \$385.03	\$4,101.54 \$4,235.33	\$5,000.00 \$500.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$6,850.00 \$500.00	\$6,850.00 \$5,500.00	\$6,600.00 \$105.00	\$6,600.00 \$1,155.00	\$4,500.00 \$800.00	\$4,500.00 \$8,800.00	\$3,100.00 \$560.00	\$3,100.00 \$6,160.00	\$3,240.00 \$300.00	\$3,2 \$3,3
148	752 6005 TREE REMOVAL (4" - 12" DIA) 752 6006 TREE REMOVAL (12" - 18" DIA)	29.00	EA EA	\$348.53	\$4,235.33 \$10,107.37	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$5,500.00 \$21,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$105.00 \$105.00	\$1,155.00 \$3,045.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,800.00 \$46,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,160.00	\$300.00	\$3,3 \$11.6
150	752 6007 TREE REMOVAL (18" - 24" DIA)	11.00	EA	\$359.11	\$3,950.21	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$105.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$450.00	\$4,
151	752 6008 TREE REMOVAL (24" - 30" DIA)	1.00	EA	\$345.63	\$345.63	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$:
152	752 6009 TREE REMOVAL (30" - 36" DIA)	1.00	EA	\$643.80	\$643.80	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,0
153 154	752 6011 TREE REMOVAL (42" - 48" DIA) SS 1002 CORRIDOR FENCE	1.00 3.216.00	EA LF	\$1,916.53 \$180.00	\$1,916.53 \$578,880.00	\$1,000.00 \$110.00	\$1,000.00 \$353,760.00	\$1,000.00 \$145.00	\$1,000.00 \$466,320.00	\$105.00 \$98.00	\$105.00 \$315,168.00	\$5,000.00 \$160.00	\$5,000.00 \$514.560.00	\$6,275.00 \$96.00	\$6,275.00 \$308,736,00	\$1,500.00 \$153.74	\$1,5 \$494.4
155	5052 6001 BARRIER GATE	3,216.00	EA	\$4,000,00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$353,760.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$10,620.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,560.00 \$19,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600,00	\$27,000,00	\$81,0
156	6004 6031 ITS COM CBL (ETHERNET)	45.00	LF	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$6.48	\$2
157	6054 6001 SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	1.00	EA	\$4,738.00	\$4,738.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,484.00	\$2,4
158	6054 6004 ANTENNA (OMNI-DIRECTIONAL)	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,484.00	\$2,4
159 160	6058 6001 BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET) 6090 6005 ILSN (LED) (10D)	1.00 3.00	EA EA	\$9,034.72 \$6,000.00	\$9,034.72 \$18,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$12,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$10,150.00 \$5,050.00	\$10,150.00 \$15,150.00	\$9,800.00 \$4,860.00	\$9,800.00 \$14,580.00	\$9,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$9,000.00 \$6,600.00	\$9,200.00 \$4,400.00	\$9,200.00 \$13,200.00	\$9,504.00 \$4,536.00	\$9,5 \$13,6
161	6306 6001 VIVDS PROSR SYS	1.00	EA	\$12,447.04	\$12,447.04	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,150.00	\$15,150.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,8
162	6306 6002 VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	3.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,625.00	\$22,875.00	\$4,840.00	\$14,520.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$7,452.00	\$22,3
163	6306 6005 VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$540.00	\$5
164	6306 6007 VIVDS CABLING	769.00	LF	\$4.00	\$3,076.00	\$8.00	\$6,152.00	\$6.00	\$4,614.00	\$6.00	\$4,614.00	\$4.00	\$3,076.00	\$5.25	\$4,037.25	\$5.40	\$4,1
165 166	7300 6003 REMOVE & DISPOSE GRAVEL DRIVE SS3076 DENSE GRADED HOT MIX ASPHALT (EXEMPT)	576.00 6,740.00	SY TON	\$35.00 \$100.00	\$20,160.00 \$674,000.00	\$20.00 \$136.00	\$11,520.00 \$916,640.00	\$9.00 \$120.00	\$5,184.00 \$808,800.00	\$5.00 \$116.00	\$2,880.00 \$781,840.00	\$20.00 \$112.00	\$11,520.00 \$754.880.00	\$10.00 \$115.00	\$5,760.00 \$775,100.00	\$2.70 \$135.00	\$1,5 \$909.9
167	402 6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	4,921.00	LF	\$37.00	\$182,077.00	\$5.00	\$24,605.00	\$5.00	\$24,605.00	\$7.00	\$34,447.00	\$5.00	\$24,605.00	\$1.00	\$4,921.00	\$2.74	\$13.4
168	501 30-IN BORING PIPE	346.00	LF	\$1,200.00	\$415,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$415,200.00	\$925.00	\$320,050.00	\$830.00	\$287,180.00	\$600.00	\$207,600.00	\$850.00	\$294,100.00	\$1,497.85	\$518,2
169	505 ENCASEMENT PIPE (30") STEEL (OPEN CUT) (7/16- IN THICKNESS)	131.00	LF	\$550.00	\$72,050.00	\$500.00	\$65,500.00	\$315.00	\$41,265.00	\$400.00	\$52,400.00	\$600.00	\$78,600.00	\$450.00	\$58,950.00	\$405.94	\$53,
170	505 ENCASEMENT PIPE (24")STEEL (OPEN CUT) (7/16-IN THICKNESS) 510 WATER MAIN PIPE (DI) (6IN)	160.00	LF LF	\$400.00 \$200.00	\$64,000.00 \$34,600.00	\$300.00 \$85.00	\$48,000.00 \$14,705.00	\$250.00 \$90.00	\$40,000.00 \$15,570.00	\$224.00	\$35,840.00	\$260.00 \$125.00	\$41,600.00 \$21,625.00	\$360.00 \$110.00	\$57,600.00 \$19,030,00	\$386.95 \$78.98	\$61,9 \$13.0
171 172	510 WATER MAIN PIPE (DI) (6IN) 510 WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC) (8IN) (C-900) DR21	173.00 710.00	LF LF	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$34,600.00 \$142,000.00	\$85.00 \$75.00	\$14,705.00 \$53,250.00	\$90.00 \$75.00	\$15,570.00 \$53,250.00	\$71.00 \$95.00	\$12,283.00 \$67,450.00	\$125.00 \$125.00	\$21,625.00 \$88,750.00	\$110.00 \$80.00	\$19,030.00 \$56,800.00	\$78.98 \$75.77	\$13,0 \$53,0
173	510 WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC) (16IN) (C-900) DR21	4,210.00	LF	\$270.00	\$1,136,700.00	\$115.00	\$484,150.00	\$105.00	\$442,050.00	\$137.00	\$576,770.00	\$205.00	\$863,050.00	\$125.00	\$526,250.00	\$142.37	\$599,3
174	510 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	3.93	TON	\$20,000.00	\$78,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$78,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$86,460.00	\$16,600.00	\$65,238.00	\$15,000.00	\$58,950.00	\$13,000.00	\$51,090.00	\$16,479.23	\$64,
175	510 WET CONNECTION (8IN)	1.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,558.69	\$3,
176	510 WET CONNECTION (16IN) 511 GATE VALVE AND BOX (COMPLETE) (6")	1.00	EA EA	\$11,960.00 \$3,000.00	\$11,960.00 \$30,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$9,200.00 \$2,170.00	\$9,200.00 \$21,700.00	\$5,600.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,600.00 \$30,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$2,400.00	\$6,500.00 \$24,000.00	\$4,848.94 \$2,564.95	\$4, \$25,
177 178	511 GATE VALVE AND BOX (COMPLETE) (6") 511 GATE VALVE AND BOX (COMPLETE) (8")	3.00	EA EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,170.00	\$21,700.00 \$8,580.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,564.95	\$25, \$10,
179	511 GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)(16")	8.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$13,942.73	\$111,:
180	511 2" COMBO AIR & VACUUM RELEASE VALVE	1.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,035.43	\$9,
181	511 1" AIR RELEASE VALVE	1.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,767.95	\$6,
182	511 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 511 BLOW OFF VALVE	10.00 2.00	EA EA	\$8,000.00 \$7,300.00	\$80,000.00 \$14,600.00	\$8,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$85,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$65,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$7,600.00 \$3,460.00	\$76,000.00 \$6,920.00	\$8,500.00 \$2,200.00	\$85,000.00 \$4,400.00	\$7,000.00 \$4,700.00	\$70,000.00 \$9,400.00	\$6,500.21 \$4,178.93	\$65. \$8.
183	EROSION CONTROL FORCE ACCOUNT	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,460.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,178.93 \$10,000.00	\$8, \$10,
185	SAFETY CONTINGENCY FORCE ACCOUNT	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,
186	SAFETY CONTINGENCY FORCE ACCOUNT	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1-186)				\$19,742,657.96		\$14,920,847.10		\$15,361,227.80		\$16,633,777.52		\$17,511,591.60		\$16,419,449.00		\$15,297,
	TOTAL CORRECTED BASE BID (based on individual bi								\$17,511,591.60		\$16,419,449.00		\$15,297				

Notes: Patin Construction, Joe Bland Construction, & DeNucci Constructors listed the individual amounts on each line but did not add Items 184-186 in their Total Base Bid. Those items have been correctly summed here. Capital Excavation, Chasco Constructors, & G Hyatt Construction correctly added Items 184-186 in their Total Base Bid.

G Hyatt Construction double-added Items 167-183 in their Total Base Bid calculation. That calculation has been corrected and all individual line items are correctly summed here. Item 186 should be "IRRIGATION REPAIR FORCE ACCOUNT."